



Trust HQ Rikenel Montpellier Gloucester GL1 1LY

Direct Tel: 01452 894266 E-mail: <u>2gnft.Information-Freedom@nhs.net</u> Website: <u>www.2gether.nhs.uk</u>

12 October 2018

Freedom of Information Request – Ref: FOI 180-1819

Thank you for your recent Freedom of Information request about Community Eating Disorders Services for Adults. Please find the Trust's response below.

- 1. Do you provide a Community eating disorders service for Adults? **Yes** *If yes, please answer the questions below. If no, there are no further questions.*
- 2. What is the local catchment area of your Adult community eating disorders service? Gloucestershire and Herefordshire
- 3. What are the minimum and maximum (if applicable) ages that your Adult community eating disorders service will provide treatment for No age restriction.
- 4. Please state the GP-registered population (age 18+ years old) for the area covered by your Adult community eating disorders service, as it was on the dates below:
 - a. 31 March 2017
 - b. 31 March 2018

Please contact Gloucestershire and Herefordshire CCGs for this information:

NHS Gloucestershire CCG Valiant Court Delta Way Gloucester Business Park Brockworth Gloucester GL3 4FE NHS Herefordshire CCG St Owen's Chambers 22 St Owen Street Hereford HR1 2PL

Email: Email: <u>foi.herefordshireccg@lancashirecsu.nhs.uk</u>

5. Please complete the table below, regarding the caseload of your Adult community eating disorders service at the dates specified:

Caseload (accepted referrals) at your Adult community eating disorders service						
Dates	Size of caseload (number of patients)					
At: 31 st March 2017	287					
At: 31 st March 2018	325					

6. Please complete the table below, regarding referral to start of treatment waiting times for outpatient psychological intervention at your Adult community eating disorders service.

The Trust does not hold this information.

Referral to start of treatment waiting times - Adult community eating disorders service *Please measure this as the length of time between the referral being received by the service and the date of the second appointment.*

and the date of the second appointment.										
Year/Wait	< 4 weeks	4-10 weeks	11-17 weeks	18-24 weeks	Over 24 weeks	N/A (Still waiting)	Mean average waiting	Median average waiting		
						(areing)	time	time		
Number of patients added to the caseload during 2016/2017										
Number of patients added to the caseload during 2017/2018										

Please state the Total workforce (in WTE) working at your Adult community eating disorders service as it was on the dates below:
Please include staff in post and bank and agency staff which were working on those dates.

- a. 31 March 2017 20.87
- b. 31 March 2018 21.25

We had no bank workers or agency staff working in the Trust's adult community eating disorders service on either the 31st March 2017 or 31st March 2018.

Yours sincerely,

Gisa Evans

LISA EVANS Information Governance Officer ²gether NHS Foundation Trust

Copyright & Reuse of Public Sector Information

The information and material that is routinely published is subject to ²gether NHS Foundation Trust's copyright unless otherwise indicated. Unless expressly indicated on the material to the contrary, it may be reproduced free of charge in any format or medium, provided it is reproduced accurately and not used in a misleading manner. Where any of the copyright items are being re-published or copied to others, you must identify the source of the material and acknowledge the copyright status. Permission to reproduce material does not extend to any material accessed through the Trust website that is the copyright of third parties. You must obtain authorisation to reproduce such material from the copyright holders concerned. For further guidance on a range of copyright issues, see the Office of Public Sector Information (OPSI) web site: www.opsi.gov.uk/advice/crown-copyright/copyright-guidance/index.htm

or write to: OPSI, 102 Petty France, London SW1H 9AJ.